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·THE CORPORATION OF .THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH. 

BY-LAW NO. 86-08 

Being a by-law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during 
the year, . and to set tre rates o:f t~ation :for the year 1986. 

Whereas the Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in accordance · 
with the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the Municipality; 
and has determined that it is necessary to raise the following sums 
by taxation in 1986:-

. Municipal Requirements 
County of Renfrew 
Public School 
Secondary School 
Separate School 
Westmeath Street Lights 
Lapasse Street Lights 

2:38,755 
69,2.31 

16),825 
177.762 
41,205 

,3,295 
892 

And whereas the Assessment Roll made· in 1985 for taXation in 1986, 
as revised, shows the following assessments for tl'e bodies concerneds-

Public .. 
Separate 
Secondary · 
Westmeath S.L •. Area 
Lapasse S.L. Area 

Res. & Farm Bus. & Comm. 
2,66),2.30 95,672 

629,665 24,7.30 
,3,292,895 120,4o2 

170,.3.35 5.790 
50,14o J,J75 

Therefore the Council of the Township of Westmeath enacts as follows•- · 
1. That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned 

amounts be levied in the manner set out hereinafter. 

2. That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment 
of the lands, buildings and businesses within the Corporation 
the :following rat~s for 1986a-

Municipal..: t:,~· 
County 
Public .School 
Secondary School 
Separate School 

Public School Total 

Separate· School Total 

Westmeath S.L. 
Lapasse S.L. 

Res .• & Farm 
Mills 
69.51 
20.15 
59.02 
51.76 
62.55 

200.44. 

203.97. 

18.60 
16.48 

Bus. & Comm. · 
Mills 
81.78 
2,3.71 

. 69.4) 

. 60 I 89 
7.3.$9 

235.81 

239.97 

21.88 
19.J9 

J. That 1986 taxes will be payable in three instalments. The 
interim bill having been due March )1st 1986, the second 
and final instalments will be due July J1st and November 
28th 1986. . . . 

4. That this by-law shall come into effect upon the date of · 
final reading. 

Read a 

Reeve 

day of May 1986. 

___;e~tyt~e~w~--=· · :--" 
Clerk 

and passed this 21st.day of May 1986. 

. '· 

Clerk 


